The parties agreed to use the appraisal but 
have the same updated so that Forcht Bank could 
use the appraisal to make the necessary loan. The 
bank and Plaintiff discussed the Plaintiffs plans and 
intent in construction of multiple homes. The Bank 
agreed and loaned the Plaintiff $121,952.59 (one- 
hundred and twenty-one thousand nine hundred fifty-

two and 59 cents) to purchase a lot (#26) on which 
the first home would be constructed and included in 
this loan was $11,000.00 (eleven thousand dollars) to 
purchase a second lot, lot #23, on which another rental 
home would be constructed after the completion of 
the construction of the rental home on lot #26.

6. The parties mutually understood through and 
during their negotiations and discussions that the